1.2	(A22-0415), as follows:
1.3	Page 221, after line 27, insert:
1.4	"Sec [256R.269] PROPERTY PAYMENT RATE; ADDITIONAL FACILITIES
1.5	Notwithstanding sections 256B.431; 256B.434; and 256R.26, subdivision 9, a nursing
1.6	facility located in Fergus Falls licensed for 105 beds on September 1, 2021, shall have the
1.7	property portion of its total payment rate determined according to sections 256R.26 to
1.8	<u>256R.267.</u>
1.9 1.10	EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective for property payment rates beginning on January 1, 2023."
1.11	Page 389, line 5, delete "308,379,000" and insert "308,541,000"
1.12	Page 389, line 8, delete "401,851,000" and insert "402,013,000"
1.13	Page 392, line 5, delete " <u>177,000</u> " and insert " <u>186,000</u> "
1.14	Page 394, line 2, delete "(56,603,000)" and insert "(56,450,000)"
1.15	Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
1 16	Amend the title accordingly

...... moves to amend H.F. No. 4579, the delete everything amendment

1.1

Sec. . 1